## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
SHANGHAI LITREE PU	JRIFYING EQU	IPMEN	F CO., LTD.	05/17/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	HAINAN LITR								
Street Address:	No.13 Shunda	No.13 Shunda Road, Meilan Dist.							
Internal Address:	HaiNan	HaiNan							
City:	HaiKou	HaiKou							
State/Country:	CHINA								
Postal Code:	571126	571126							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 2								
Property Ty	/pe		Number						
Patent Number: 74353		743534	48						
Patent Number: 764863			33		 7735348				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: 6124553801									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone:	6124553 adovle@								
Email: adoyle@hsml.com Correspondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C.									
Address Line 1: PO Box 2902									
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09548.1178, 09548.1173						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rong Yang						
Signature:			/Rong Yang/						
Date:			06/14/2013						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif									

## CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI LITREE PURIFYING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of China having an address of 506A, No. 333 Hongqiao Road, Shanghai, China 200030, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has acquired by assignment the following patents and patent applications:

US Patent No. 7435348 issued October 14, 2008 entitled PVC HOLLOW FILTRATION MEMBRANE AND THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF;

US Patent No. 7648633 issued January 19, 2010 entitled HOLLOW FIBRE MEMBRANE MODULE WITH A FIXED STRUCTURE;

AND WHEREAS, HAINAN LITREE PURIFYING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of the China and having an address of No.13 Shunda Road, Meilan Dist., HaiKou, HaiNan, 571126, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and any U.S. Letters Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the patents and patent applications, and to any inventions disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid patents and patent applications to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

PAGE 1 OF 2

たのとめ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, through the undersigned below, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

			By:				
		- 2000 g	v	(Signature)	P6.33	f X	
Date:	Nog	1. 2013		Name:			
	J			(Printed)	CHEN	Qing	
			Title:		BOSS		
				Authorized	to act on beha	If of the Ass	ignor,
				SHANGHA	<b>J LITREE PU</b>	RIFYING	
				EQUIPMEN	NT CO., LTD.		

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 06/14/2013